7:59:41 5/16/2022

Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Ratification Date:

Item Description

Project: SWRP2202
Resolution #:

Unit Rate

Assmt: 223002

Quantity

Manager: TJP

Charge Amts

Page 1

Property ID

Pa L Vang

1601 3rd St E

St Paul MN 55106-5401
*1601 3RD STE
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

HEINEMANN, MCCONVILLE AND
STIERLE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2,
12, 13 OF LEE'S SUBURBAN HOMES
SUBJ TO ST THE S 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY
ADJAND W 1/2 OF LOT 17 AND ALL
OF LOT 16 BLK 6

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,299.00
1.00
1.00

$7,299.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,359.00

34-29-22-13-0062

Lejing Wang

1636 Fernwood St

St Paul MN 55108-2221
*1448 ALBANY AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

S. G. HARRIS ADDITION LOT 16

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,000.00
1.00
1.00

$5,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,060.00

22-29-23-34-0122

Perri Kinsman

798 Armstrong Ave

St Paul MN 55102-3816

*798 ARMSTRONG AVE
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

CLARKE'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF
ST. PAULLOT 4BLK 6

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,500.00
1.00
1.00

$5,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,560.00

11-28-23-42-0122

Erika Severin

1664 Beech St

St Paul MN 55106-4911
*1664 BEECH ST
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

G. V. BACON'S ADDITION W 20 FT OF
LOT 13 AND ALL OF LOT 14 BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,800.00
1.00
1.00

$7,800.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,860.00

34-29-22-11-0133
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Olaniyi Odeku

1146 Breen St

St Paul MN 55106-2909
*1146 BREEN ST
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

EDGAR'S ADD. EX N 26 FT LOT 14
AND ALL OF LOT 13

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,999.00
1.00
1.00

$7,999.00
$30.00
$30.00

$8,059.00

27-29-22-11-0027

Diane L Bebel

2045 Conway St

St Paul MN 55119-4037
*2045 CONWAY ST
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

HAZEL VIEW LOT 22 BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,132.00
1.00
1.00

$7,132.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,192.00

35-29-22-13-0173

Lvs Investments Llc

11222 86th Ave N

Maple Grove MN 55369-4510
*117 CRETIN AVE N
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

SHADOW FALLS PARK ADDITION TO
ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT 20 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

13,500.00
1.00
1.00

$13,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$13,560.00

05-28-23-13-0020

Kou B Vang

1091 Oryan Trl N
Stillwater MN 55082-1889
*344 EDMUND AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

WARREN & RICE'S ADDITION TO
SAINT PAULLOT 7BLK 10

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,000.00
1.00
1.00

$5,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,060.00

36-29-23-13-0082
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Randy Kopycinski

992 Eleanor Ave

St Paul MN 55102-4024
*992 ELEANOR AVE
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

WOODFORD PARK, ST. PAUL, MINN.
LOT 4BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,326.00
1.00
1.00

$7,326.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,386.00

11-28-23-33-0099

Kia Xiong

688 Hazel St N

St Paul MN 55119-3447
*688 HAZEL ST N
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

ROBERT L. WARE'S EASTERN
HEIGHTS N 53 FT OF LOTS 26 AND
LOT27BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,500.00
1.00
1.00

$5,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,560.00

35-29-22-21-0029

Kelli Billstein

1484 Huron St

St Paul MN 55108-2315
#1484 HURON ST
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

CHELSEA HEIGHTS LOT 25 BLK 13

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,720.00
1.00
1.00

$6,720.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,780.00

22-29-23-13-0109

Tymber Anderson

1029 Iglehart Ave

St Paul MN 55104-5429
*1029 IGLEHART AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

CURRY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 13 OF
BUELL AND MACKUBINS OUTLOTS
TO SAINT PAUL, MINN. E 1/2 OF LOT
21 AND ALL OF LOT 20BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,800.00
1.00
1.00

$1,800.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,860.00

35-29-23-33-0078

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address



7:59:41 5/16/2022

Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Ratification Date:

Item Description

Project: SWRP2202
Resolution #:

Unit Rate

Assmt: 223002

Quantity

Manager: TJP

Charge Amts

Page 4

Property ID

Stephen J Laumakis

1125 Iowa Ave W

St Paul MN 55108-2241
*1125 IOWA AVE W
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

CLIFTON DALE, RAMSEY CO., MINN.
LOT 23 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,900.00
1.00
1.00

$5,900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,960.00

22-29-23-11-0152

Andrew J Baldwin

1839 Ivan Way

St Paul MN 55116-3226
*1839 IVAN WAY
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

KIPP'S GLEN TERRACE ADDITION TO
ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT 16 BLK 6

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,900.00
1.00
1.00

$5,900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,960.00

15-28-23-41-0086

Justin E Delong

1880 Ivy Ave E

St Paul MN 55119-4525
*1880 IVY AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

HAZEL PARK DIVISION 5 TO ST. PAUL
LOT 5BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,000.00
1.00
1.00

$7,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,060.00

23-29-22-33-0005

Jon F V Pohlman

2023 Jefferson Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1606

%2023 JEFFERSON AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

ACADEMY HEIGHTS, ST. PAUL,
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINN. LOT 25 BLK
5

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

15,500.00
1.00
1.00

$15,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$15,560.00

09-28-23-22-0220
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Debra Ann Burns

2081 Jefferson Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1302

*2081 JEFFERSON AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

HOSPES PARK LOT 8 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,500.00
1.00
1.00

$6,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,560.00

08-28-23-11-0170

Deanna J Forliti

1010 Jenks Ave

St Paul MN 55106-3326
*1010 JENKS AVE
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

DOUGLAS ADDITION TO SAINT PAUL
LOT 13BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,990.00
1.00
1.00

$7,990.00
$30.00
$30.00

$8,050.00

28-29-22-24-0090

Katelynne M Shelley-Williams
1111 Kingsford St

St Paul MN 55106-2929
*1111 KINGSFORD ST
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

KINGSFORD PLACE LOT 12 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,780.00
1.00
1.00

$6,780.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,840.00

27-29-22-11-0154

Jeremy D Nietz

2122 Knapp St

St Paul MN 55108-1813
%2122 KNAPP ST
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

ST ANTHONY PARK NORTH LOT 20
BLK 48

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,360.00
1.00
1.00

$5,360.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,420.00

20-29-23-44-0091

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Sandy Vang CLAPP-THOMSSEN GREENBRIER
686 Larpenteur Ave E PARK ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 1
St Paul MN 55117-2528

*686 LARPENTEUR AVE E

*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022
** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

9,000.00
1.00
1.00

$9,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$9,060.00

20-29-22-12-0008

Pa Ja Vue ROBERT L. WARE'S EASTERN

2179 Marearet St HEIGHTS ACRE LOTS EX E 20 FT & EX
g W 50 FT & EX N 15 FT; THE S 1/2 OF

St Paul MN 55119-3925 LOT 13 BLK 1

*2179 MARGARET ST

*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022
** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,707.00
1.00
1.00

$5,707.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,767.00

35-29-22-11-0054

Kevin Bohdan SUBURBAN HILLS LOT 1BLK 7

60 Maria Ave

St Paul MN 55106-6307
*60 MARIA AVE
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022
** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,100.00
1.00
1.00

$6,100.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,160.00

04-28-22-22-0013

MURRAY LANE ADDITION SUBJ TO
ALLEY LOT 9BLK 1

Laoly Yang

2219 Maryland Ave E

St Paul MN 55119-3356

%2219 MARYLAND AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022
#* PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

11,200.00
1.00
1.00

$11,200.00
$30.00
$30.00

$11,260.00

23-29-22-44-0120

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Ruth Ann Shaugobay

1414 Mechanic Ave

St Paul MN 55106-3521
*1414 MECHANIC AVE
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

TILSEN'S PROSPERITY PARK LOT 10
BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,500.00
1.00
1.00

$7,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,560.00

27-29-22-23-0022

Seth L Kersten

1615 Minnehaha Ave E

St Paul MN 55106-4917

*1615 MINNEHAHA AVE E
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

DENSLOWS REARRANGEMENT ETC.
LOT 20BLK 9

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,099.00
1.00
1.00

$6,099.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,159.00

27-29-22-43-0093

Nancy Ann Hedquist

108 Mounds Blvd

St Paul MN 55106-6323
*108 MOUNDS BLVD
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

SUBURBAN HILLS SUBJ TO ST AND
EX PART NELY OF A L PAR WITH AND
25 FT SWLY FROM NELY L OF LOT 11
LOTS 11 AND LOT 12 BLK 14

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,950.00
1.00
1.00

$7,950.00
$30.00
$30.00

$8,010.00

04-28-22-22-0001

Kao Yee Chang

1827 Nebraska Ave E

St Paul MN 55119-4222

*1827 NEBRASKA AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

HAYDEN HEIGHTS EX W 20 FT LOT
47 AND ALL OF LOT 48 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,000.00
1.00
1.00

$6,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,060.00

23-29-22-23-0081

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Lindsey Jo Van Hoven

910 Nevada Ave W

St Paul MN 55117-3332
*910 NEVADA AVE W
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

NEVADA AVE. ADDITION LOT 3 BLK
2

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,487.00
1.00
1.00

$6,487.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,547.00

23-29-23-24-0090

Ping Vang

1084 Norton St

St Paul MN 55117-4769
*1084 NORTON ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

JORDAN ADDITION LOT 8 AND EX N
20FTLOT 9BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,997.00
1.00
1.00

$6,997.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,057.00

25-29-23-21-0115

Andrew Wallek

2100 Nortonia Ave

St Paul MN 55119-3548
*2100 NORTONIA AVE
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

BEAVER LAKE HEIGHTS PART OF LOT
13 SWLY OF L RUN SELY FROM PT

105 FT MEASURED SWLY ON NWLY

L OF BLK 29 FROM MOST NLY COR OF
LOT 11 TO PT 125 FT MEASURED
SWLY ON SELY LINES OF LOTS 11 12

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,882.00
1.00
1.00

$7,882.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,942.00

26-29-22-43-0027

Tami Jo Roberts

1337 Pacific St

St Paul MN 55106-6507
*1337 PACIFIC ST
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO. 62 ST.
PAUL, MINN. LOT 5BLK 27

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

13,900.00
1.00
1.00

$13,900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$13,960.00

34-29-22-33-0047

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Joel E Anderson P. V. DWYER'S REARRANGEMENT OF
BLK. 2 OF P. V. DWYER'S ADDITION
1667 Portland Ave
LOT 10 AND W 3 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 15
St Paul MN 55104-6838 SCHROEDERS ADD AND INSD PV
%1667 PORTLAND AVE DWYERS RE W 3 FT OF LOT 6 AND
ALLOFLOT 7BLK 2
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022
** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,032.00
1.00
1.00

$7,032.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,092.00

04-28-23-14-0082

Cinder S Yang DENSLOWS REARRANGEMENT ETC.
1566 Reaney Ave LOT 9BLK 10

St Paul MN 55106-4225

*1566 REANEY AVE

*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022
** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,990.00
1.00
1.00

$7,990.00
$30.00
$30.00

$8,050.00

27-29-22-43-0173

Rebecca R Ortiz MACALESTER VILLAS LOT 25 BLK 1

1614 Saint Clair Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1930
*1614 ST CLAIR AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022
** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,750.00
1.00
1.00

$5,750.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,810.00

09-28-23-11-0023

Cori L Rutchick

2038 Stanford Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1656
*2038 STANFORD AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

ACADEMY HEIGHTS, ST. PAUL,
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINN. LOT 10 BLK
4

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,000.00
1.00
1.00

$5,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,060.00

09-28-23-22-0179

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Dao Yang

51 Sycamore St W

St Paul MN 55117-5449

*51 SYCAMORE ST W
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

LYTON PARK PLACE LOT 8 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

14,873.00
1.00
1.00

$14,873.00
$30.00
$30.00

$14,933.00

30-29-22-33-0235

Jessica Franklin

767 Van Buren Ave

St Paul MN 55104-1663
*767 VAN BUREN AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

SYNDICATE NO. 4 ADDITION LOT 24
BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

9,500.00
1.00
1.00

$9,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$9,560.00

35-29-23-12-0021

303 Webster St Llc

303 Webster St

St Paul MN 55102-3225
*303 WEBSTER ST
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

STINSON, BROWN AND RAMSEY'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL LOTS 35 &
LOT 36 BLK 12

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

15,000.00
1.00
1.00

$15,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$15,060.00

12-28-23-22-0092

Joseph A Haus

309 Webster St

St Paul MN 55102-3225
*309 WEBSTER ST
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

STINSON, BROWN AND RAMSEY'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL LOT 34 BLK
12

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

11,500.00
1.00
1.00

$11,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$11,560.00

12-28-23-22-0091

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address
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Matthew P Bogie

1461 Western Ave N

St Paul MN 55117-3535

*1461 WESTERN AVE N
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

EDWIN M. WARE'S CUMBERLAND
ADDITION PLAT 1 LOT 10 BLK 14

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

9,701.00
1.00
1.00

$9,701.00 24-29-23-24-0055
$30.00

$30.00
$9,761.00

Corey A Bednarz

363 Winslow Ave Apt 1

St Paul MN 55107-2166
*363 WINSLOW AVE
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 1/12/2022

WEST ST PAUL BLKS 1 THRU 99 N 50
FT OF S 150 FT OF LOTS 5 AND LOT 6

BLK 28

** PLEASE NOTE **

Connection
Sewer Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,000.00
1.00
1.00

$6,000.00 06-28-22-44-0062
$30.00

$30.00
$6,060.00

Total Connection: $328,674.00
Total Sewer Admin Fee: $1,260.00
Total Real Estate Admin Fee: $1,260.00
Project Total: $331,194.00
Less Total Discounts: $0.00
Project Total: $331,194.00
42 Parcel(s)

0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address



